(a) Based on our issued share capital of 316,250,000 Shares after the Acquisition of UFI and UDI but before our IPO.

(b) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 400,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(c) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse’s (Lim Show Ching), and his sons’ (Marcus Liew, Ryan Liew, Roy Liew and Ray Liew) direct shareholdings

in Unique Fire.

(d) Deemed interested by virtue of his sons’ (Marcus Liew, Ryan Liew, Roy Liew and Ray Liew) direct shareholdings in Unique Fire, as well as Section
8(4) of the Act through his shareholding of more than 20% in UFG.

Registration No.: 202101013602 (1413901-D)

4.  PARTICULARS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

27

(d) Share Transfer to UFG

During the prescription period (one (1) day after the launching date of the Prospectus up to
a period of 30 days), our Promoters will transfer their respective shareholdings set out
below in conjunction with the IPO amounting to 252,000,000 Shares to UFG for a

purchase consideration of RM[]. Further details of the Share Transfer to UFG are set out
below:

Promoters

No. of
Shares held

before Share
Transfer to

UFG %

No. of Shares
to be

transferred to
UFG

No. of
Shares held
after Share
Transfer to

UFG %

Liew Sen Hoi 143,784,000 35.95 (125,575,592) 18,208,408 4.56

Lim Show Ching 15,792,400 3.95 (15,792,400) - -

Marcus Liew 31,668,400 7.92 (27,658,002) 4,010,398 1.00

Ryan Liew 31,668,400 7.92 (27,658,002) 4,010,398 1.00

Roy Liew 31,668,400 7.92 (27,658,002) 4,010,398 1.00

Ray Liew 31,668,400 7.92 (27,658,002) 4,010,398 1.00

TOTAL 286,250,000 71.58 (252,000,000) 34,250,000 8.56

UFG is an investment holding company held by our Promoters, namely Liew Sen Hoi with
equity interest of 55.00%, Lim Show Ching with equity interest of 5.00%, and Marcus Liew,
Ryan Liew, Roy Liew and Ray Liew each with equity interest of 10.00%, respectively. The
Share Transfer to UFG will enable 63.00% shareholdings in our Company held by the
individual Promoters (all of whom are family members) to be held collectively via UFG for
family succession planning purposes. Liew Sen Hoi is the spouse of Lim Show Ching, and
Marcus Liew, Ryan Liew, Roy Liew and Ray Liew are their sons.

Please refer to Section 5.1.2(i) of this Prospectus for further details on UFG and 5.7 for